GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI – 6

CORRIGENDUM

Dated Dispur the 16th December, 2022

- No.HLA.689/2022/47: Please read the promotional place of posting as "Azara BPHC" instead of "Azara BPHC (RFWC)" as appeared in the Govt. Notification No.HLA.689/2022/24 dated 13/12/2022 in respect of Dr. Nabanita Barman at Sl.No.317.
- No.HLA.689/2022/47-A:Please read the name of doctors as "Dr. Sarsing Enghi" instead of "Dr. Sarsing Enghi" as appeared in the Govt. Notification No.HLA.689/2022/24 dated 13/12/2022 at Sl.No.44.
- No.HLA.689/2022/47-B:Please read the present place of posting as "Udari SD" instead of "Odori SD" as appeared in the Govt. Notification No.HLA.689/2022/24 dated 13/12/2022 in respect of Dr. Pinku Bordoloi at Sl.No.157.
- No.HLA.689/2022/47-C :Please read the transferred place of posting as "Barpeta Civil Hospital" instead of "Kalgachia Civil Hospital" as appeared in the Govt. Notification No. HLA.689/2022/24-N dated 13/12/2022 in respect of Dr. Mohammed Ahmed.
- No.HLA.689/2022/47-D:Please read the name of doctors as "Dr. Shohidul Islam Bhuyan" instead of "Dr. Sahidul Islam Bhuiya" as appeared in the Govt. Notification No. HLA.689/2022/24-O dated 13/12/2022.
- No.HLA.689/2022/47-E :Please read the promotional place of District as "Hojai" instead of "Sonitpur" as appeared in the Govt. Notification No. HLA.689/2022/24 dated 13/12/2022 in respect of Dr.Smita Bora at Sl.No.254.
- No.HLA.689/2022/47-F: Please read the promotional place of District as "Sapekhati Model Hospital" instead of "Sapekhati BPHC" as appeared in the Govt. Notification No. HLA.689/2022/24 dated 13/12/2022 in respect of Dr. Milon Kumar at Sl.No.223.

The other contents of the said Notification will remain same.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
Health & Family Welfare Deptt.

Dated Dispur the 16th December, 2022

Memo No.HLA.689/2022/47-G

Copy to:

- 1. The Accountant General, Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola
- 2. The Mission Director, National Health Mission, Christian Basti, Guwahati 5. He is requested to update the MIS of HR updated by NHM.
- 3. The Director of Health Services, Assam, Hengerabari, Ghy.-36
- 4. The Director of Health Services (FW), Assam, Hengerabari, Ghy.-36.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner,.....
- 6. All Joint Director of Health Services.....
- 7. Doctors concern.....
- 8. PS to Hon'ble Minister, Health & Family Welfare, Dispur.
- 9. PS to Principal Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department, Dispur.

By Order etc.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & Family Welfare Deptt.